



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1815/2025**

MANISH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Deepak Singh Thakur, Adv**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr Ashvini Kumar, Mr.Nitish Dhawan, Ms. Sanskriti Nimbekar, Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Adv. with Insp. Mantosh Kumar, PS-Shalimar Bagh.**

Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain, Mr.Kartik Verma, Mr. Shreeyam Kedia, Advocates for R-2 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

It is submitted that next date before the mediation cell is 25.09.2025.

List on 24.03.2026 for awaiting the outcome of mediation.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/lks/ak