



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1815/2025**

MANISH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepal Singh Thakur, Mr. Aduthan SreeKumar, Mr. Jagmeet Randhava, Mr. Deepanshu Tomar and Mrs. Bhavna Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.
Insp. Mantoh Kumar, P.S.: Shalimar Bagh.
Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Priyansh Jain, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 24, 2026

hb